10/15/2018 505140646

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15778647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)849-5451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: intel@vjp.de

Correspondent Name: VIERING, JENTSCHURA & PARTNER MBB

Address Line 1: C/O 444 BRICKELL AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 51270**

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P70965US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJEMAN L. NICHOLS	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjeman L. Nichols, Reg.# 74,693/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P70965US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0974

505140646

Attorney Docket No.: P62228WO

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This agreement is between:

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA (Assignor)

a university of Canada, having a principal place at University-Industry Liaison Office, #103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z3 Canada, and

Intel Corporation (Assignee)

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in:

Patent Application entitled

Integrated circuit for self-interference cancellation and method of performing full-duplex radio communication,

(Attorney Docket No. P62228WO, Intel Invention Disclosure No. 127532, UBC Invention Disclosure 16-091

Application No.

filed on

Disclosure Title: Bro	adband self-interference cancellation for full	-duplex radio applications)
other patent applications that have bee and to all original and reissued patents	esign, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in or shall be filed in the United States and all foreig that have been or shall be issued in the United State priority resulting from the filing of said United State	n countries on any of said inventions; and in es and all foreign countries on said
AGREED to by Assignor as of Assignor: THE UNIVERSITY OF BR	of the Date of the Signature Below: ITISH COLUMBIA Signature: Printed/Typed Name: Title: Date:	J.P. Heale, PhD, MBA Managing Director University-Industry Liaison Office
ACCEPTED by Assignee as	of the Date of the Signature Below:	£
Assignee: Intel Corporation	Signature: Rest Weet Printed/Typed Name: Kerry Tweet Title: Assistant Director of I Date: December 15, 2015	Testents

Page 1 of 1

PATENT **REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0975**

RECORDED: 10/15/2018